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NEWS AND VIEWS

Annual Member Picnic and Meeting — Saturday, Sept. 7"

Our annual membership meeting and picnic will be held on Saturday, September 7t
The meeting will begin at 10:30 AM, followed by a complimentary lunch. Please
bring a side dish or dessert if you are joining us for lunch.

Complimentary targets are available for members, and those who purchased a $100
raffle ticket, after lunch. The $100 ticket raffle drawing will take place at 4 PM. We
hope to see you there! A more detailed email and 2023 annual meeting minutes will
be sent out to members soon.

Just for Fun . . . . Battery Facts

The club currently has approximately 50 deep-cycle batteries that are maintained for use
on our 40-ish portable traps used on 5-Stand and Sporting Clays. Managing the batteries
is a job in itself. What’s charged? When was it charged? What needs charging? What
needs replacing? Volunteer, Tim Kuski, developed a charging process that helps manage
all of this information. The charging station itself can charge up to 8 batteries at one
time.




Upcoming Events

- Mon, August 19 McDonalds (Small)

- Thur, August 22 WHEA Trap

- Fri, August 23 WABA Sporting Clays

- Sun, September 22 Aly Sovnoski Memorial Sporting Clays
- Wed, September 26 Eventures (Small)

Please mark your calendars and contact Kevin Sasman (715-571-2159) if you can
volunteer to help with these events. Thank you.

Recent Past Events

- Fri, July 12 to Sun, July 14  Bushwhacker Registered Skeet (18 Shooters)

- Sat, July 20 North Central 200 Registered Sporting Clays
& 5-Stand (106 shooters at WS&TC; 62 shooters
at Hodag on the 21°%)

- Wed, August 7 Domtar United Way Fundraiser Sporting Clays
(80 shooters)

Our thanks to everyone who volunteered to help make these events successful!

www.wausauskeetandtrapclub.com



